The HPSEBL and M/s Rahul Solar Power Project

Filing No. 124 of 2024

30.03.2024

Present: Sh. Kamlesh Saklani, Authorised Representative for

Joint Petitioner No. 1.

Sh. Rahul Sharma. Authorised Representative for the

Joint Petitioner No. 2.

DAILY ORDER

Office report seen. This is a Joint Petition under Section 86

(1) (b) of the Electricity Act 2003 filed by the Petitioners for the

approval of the Power Purchase Agreement (Solar) to be executed

by the HPSEBL with M/s Rahul Solar Power Project (1.0 MW)

situated at Village Manjholi, Tehsil Fatehpur, Distt. Kangra, H.P.

The Connection Agreement not produced. Sh. Kamlesh

Saklani, Authorised Representative for the Joint Petitioner No. 1

has given an undertaking that Connection Agreement will be

signed within 15 days. In view of the same, the HPSEBL/ Chief

Engineer (System Planning) is directed to execute the connection

agreement within 15 days from this order.

Petition be registered, if not already registered.

Heard. Order reserved.

-Sd-

(Yashwant Singh Chogal) Member (Law) -Sd-

(Devendra Kumar Sharma) Chairman